Aug.16. 200& Tr16PM No.5571

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

?, 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Zmployer Identification Number:

paze: JAN 1§ 7004 31-1743508

DINY
17053361008610

NASHVILLE CIVIC DESIGN CENTER Contact Perscn:
C/0 KIM BAWKINS RICHARD K DOLTX iD% 31353
131 SZCOND AVE NORTH 3RD FLR Corntact Telsphone Number:
NASFVILLE, TN 37201 (877) 829-5500

Accounting Peviod Ending:

June 20

Foundation Status Classification:
08 (a) (1)

2dvance Ruling Psriod Bsging:
November 5, 20060

Advance Ruling Pariod Inds:
June 3¢, 2005

Addsndum 2Zpplieg:

) Ko

|4.

sar Arplicant:

<7

Baced on information you supplisd, and assuming your opsratfions will be as
gtated in your application for recognition of exemption, we havs determinsd you
ape exsmpt from Federal income tax under section 501(2) of ths Internal Rsvenue
Code as an organization described in segrion 501{c) (3).

Se&ause vou are a néwly cceated crganization, we are not mnow wmaking a
inal determination of your foundatilon status under ction 502(a) of the Cods.

T .
Howsver, wa nave defermined that you can rezsonzbly exvect to bz a Dubllcly
suprorted organization described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170/b) (1) (&) (vi

Accordirgly, during zn advance riling period you will be trsated as 2
»ublicly sumvortved organization, and not as a privete foundation. This zdvance
raling oerzod beging and 2xnds on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance rx:ling psricd, you mus
send us the information nesded to determimz waether you have mst the *nqulre—
ménts of the spplicable support test during the advancs rul -g period. If you

that you have been a publicly suDDoTted orgarnizat
a section 509{g) (1) or 503{2){2) oroanization as

to meet the requirements of the applicable ~uooort test. I

the public supper: reguirements during the advance ruling

period, we wiil

clzesifiy you as a private foundation for future periods. A
e

0

g
0, if we claseify
oy fr

foundation, we will treat you 23 & privat andaticn from

you as a privats
507(d) arnd %9z

your beginning date for purposes of section

~

tore and contributors may rely on our detsrmination that you are no- a
zte foundztion uatil SO days after the =nd of your advance ruling period.
ou send us the required inFformation within the $0 days, grantors and
ibutore may continue to rely ‘on the advance detsrmimation vuntil ws maks
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